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The following is the Short

eligible to be called for interview,

List

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NOTIFICATION

Phone :

0471-2447201

Thiruvananthapuram

27/06/2016

containing the Register Numbers of candidates who
for selection to the post of

are found provisionally

NURSE GR II(AYURVEDA) - (Category No.

629/2012 ) in INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DIST. on 310480-18300/-
on the basis of the Online Examination held on 18/01/2016.

The Register Numbers are arranged

in their numerical

indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

100036 100054
100135 100136
100015 100047
100166 100179
100300

100011 100079
100325

100017 100125
100044 100066
100004 100026
100009 100035

Main List
100063 100081
100137 100163

Supplementary List

Ezhava
100048 100077

100181 100190

Scheduled Caste

100171 100207

Scheduled Tribe

Nil
Muslim

100168 100214
Latin Catholics/A.L.

100177 100178

100033 100065

Viswakarma

100112 100121
SIUC Nadar

100089

100095
100197

100220

100265

100185

100165

100159

sequence and the arrangement does not in any way,

100091

100106
100208

100262



NURSE GR II(AYURVEDA)
Thiruvananthapuram

100060

100058

100051

100096

100162
0.X.
Dheevara
100188
Hindu Nadar
100122 100147

List of differently abled for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible



3 NURSE GR II(AYURVEDA)
Thiruvananthapuram

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to  scrutiny and admission of
application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on
the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of eligible and qualified candidates who have
secured top marks in the Online Examination.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured 37 (Thirty seven) marks and above are included in the Main
List of the short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the
Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original
documents for verification and interview. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification and interview will
be intimated in due course.

Note :- (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce
Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dtd 26/09/2009 shall produce the same
along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST
candidates shall produce 2 copies of caste certificate obtained from Revenue Authorities not below the rank
of Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette.

Note:- (6) For online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer
sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it remitting the prescribed fee after the publication
of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
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