Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL. No. : 85/16/T/OLE Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No. : 629/2012 27/06/2016

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, for selection to the post of **NURSE GR II(AYURVEDA)** - (Category No. 629/2012 ) in **INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DIST.** on ₹10480-18300/- on the basis of the Online Examination held on 18/01/2016.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>						
100036	100054	100063	100081	100089	100091	
100135	100136	100137	100163			
Supplementary List						
<u>Ezhava</u>						
100015	100047	100048	100077	100095	100106	
100166	100179	100181	100190	100197	100208	
100300						
Scheduled Caste						
100011	100079	100171	100207	100220	100262	
100325						
Scheduled Tribe						
Nil						
<u>Muslim</u>						
100017	100125	100168	100214	100265		
Latin Catholics/A.I.						
100044	100066	100177	100178	100185		
<u>O.B.C.</u>						
100004	100026	100033	100065	100165		
<u>Viswakarma</u>						
100009	100035	100112	100121	100159		
SIUC Nadar						

100060	100162			
		<u>O.X.</u>		
100058				
		<u>Dheevara</u>		
100051	100188			
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>		
100096	100122	100147		
	<u>List o</u>	of differently abled for 3% Reservation		
		Low Vision		

**Hearing Impairment** 

Not eligible

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible

3

NURSE GR II(AYURVEDA) Thiruvananthapuram

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of eligible and qualified candidates who have secured top marks in the Online Examination.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **37 (Thirty seven)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification and interview. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification and interview will be intimated in due course.

Note :- (5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dtd 26/09/2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST candidates shall produce 2 copies of caste certificate obtained from Revenue Authorities not below the rank of Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette.

Note:- (6) For online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.